
Corinthian Yacht Club of Edmonds

Event Location Month Days Date Weekday(s) Start Time Buoys? Race Committee

Frostbite Series/1 Pt. of Edmonds February 11 2/11/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM Race Cancelled

Frostbite Series/2 Pt. of Edmonds February 25 2/25/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM Race Cancelled

Frostbite Series/3 Pt. of Edmonds March 10 3/10/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM KIWI EXPRESS

St Patrick's Day Pt. of Edmonds March 17 3/17/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM KARMA

Frostbite Series/4 Pt. of Edmonds March 24 3/24/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM FELICITY

Frostbite Series/5 Pt. of Edmonds April 7 4/7/2024 Sunday 11:00 AM Yes L MARIE

Frostbite Series/6 Pt. of Edmonds April 21 4/21/2024 Sunday 11:00 AM Yes ROSE

Summer Series  I/1 Pt. of Edmonds May 1 5/1/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM BELLE ILE

Summer Series  I/2 Pt. of Edmonds May 8 5/8/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM JOURNEY

Summer Series  I/3 Pt. of Edmonds May 15 5/15/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM ELIXIR

Summer Series  I/4 Pt. of Edmonds May 22 5/22/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM BANDIT

Pt. Madison Cruise Pt. Madison Y.C. May 25-27 5/25/2024 Saturday-Monday TBA

Summer Series  I/5 Pt. of Edmonds May 29 5/29/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM IDA CRANE

Summer Series  I/6 Pt. of Edmonds June 5 6/5/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM INTUITIVE/FLAIR

Summer Series  II/1 Pt. of Edmonds June 12 6/12/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM RESILIENCE

Summer Series  II/2 Pt. of Edmonds June 19 6/19/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM PROSPERO

Mad Dash Edmonds - Pt. Ludlow June 22-23 6/29/2024 Saturday-Sunday TBA ***

Summer Series  II/3 Pt. of Edmonds July 10 7/10/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM SALINA

Summer Series  II/4 Pt. of Edmonds July 17 7/17/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM DAYWALKER

Summer Series  II/5 Pt. of Edmonds July 24 7/24/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM ADITI

Summer Series  II/6 Pt. of Edmonds July 31 7/31/2024 Wednesday 6:30 PM ROSE

Halloween Series/1 Pt. of Edmonds August 11 8/11/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM SALINA

Halloween Series/2 Pt. of Edmonds August 25 8/25/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM ELIXIR

Halloween Series/3 Pt. of Edmonds September 8 9/8/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM

MSA/CYCE Challenge Pt. of Everett in 2024 September 14 9/14/2024 Saturday 12:00 PM

Halloween Series/4 Pt. of Edmonds September 22 9/22/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM SINALELE

Foulweather Bluff Pt. of Kingston October 5 10/5/2024 Saturday 10:00 AM L MARIE

Halloween Series/5 Pt. of Edmonds October 13 10/13/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM SPORTING JENNY

Halloween Series/6 Pt. of Edmonds October 27 10/27/2024 Sunday 12:00 PM RESILIENCE

NEWCruise to Kingston (Langley?) Pt. Kingston (or Langley) November 2-3 11/2/2024 Saturday TBA

2024 Racing/Cruising Schedule


